My Prime Minister 1CF06631 (‘trading in machine guns’ acquittal)
10 Downing Street BS614159 (50 failed malicious prosecutions)
Westminster Police MAPPA Failed Disclosure RCJ201704259B4

Parole Board Failed Disclosure RCJ A2/2017/02747
Failed Disclosure Police HQ ref 230218
CCRC ref C0031/20134 & 0300/2014
26™ April 2018 Welsh Sec of State 7" Feb 2018 letter
Madeleine Moon MP’s letters
Dear Mrs May,
MAPPA Machine-Gun Conspiracy

My imprisonment is from your Chief Constable ‘framing me up’ to be ‘lawfully” shot
She had concocted I had been in ‘possession’ of a prohibited reactivated machine-gun
To do this she did a deal with the arms dealer then on the run from the US Authorities
The ‘purchaser’ was also promised immunity to prosecution if he also gave evidence.
On 22™ June09 police helicopter & 20 odd police, many armed, surrounded our home
It was to have me killed and if it failed to snatch our 10 year old daughter, Genevieve
Weeks before Ms Wilding had me MAPPA level 3 cat 3 registered for ‘elimination’.
She blackmailed her chief forensic psychiatrist, Dr Tegwyn Mel Williams, as plan B.
In Dec 09 she applied I be further sectioned but to Ashworth high security psychiatric
hospital, indefinitely, for ‘significant irreversible brain damage’ by a possible cancer.
. The machine-gun case could not be stopped as no UK psychiatrist would support him
so she painted the ‘gun’ a different colour to fool jury and in it had a police ‘plant’.
11. She also dreamed up ‘foxy’, a transvestite, purported to have contacted us to buy it.
12. After acquittal, without need of a defence, she refused any complaints be investigated
as Dr Williams was set up as her ‘harassment target” after GMC was ‘warned off’.
13. Interesting, as FTAC and CPS had ‘thrown out’ South Wales Police’s stupid
allegations as experts had already supplied Dr Williams with my clear brain scans.
14. Interesting, as my 2009 damages claims, against her, were due to be heard following
her having lost 1% 36 of now 50 failed malicious criminal prosecutions against me.
15. L also filed a civil claim against the police doctor for ‘perverting the course of justice’
and for conspiring with the Chief Constable for need of the machine-gun total fiasco.
16. Inow find my 1993 claim with the 36 returned from RCJ to Wales to also be quashed
17. Surprising is it, then, my ‘gun’ damages claim is now delayed until next year, by 9th
time denied access to Cardiff courts, so delaying a scandal by 10 years, for me to die.
18. Dr Williams was promised prosecution immunity so why wasn’t anyone else told of
this blackmailed induced cancer/PDD conclusion or at least, offer me palliative care?
19. Gaoled to avoid 300 witnesses for incidents such as ‘smuggling Irish pigs by aircraft’,
prison as ‘unidentifiable’, ‘low level’ helicopter chase, found on HRH’s farm with
‘garrotte’ type instrument & many daft ‘motoring” of her 89% conviction failure rate.
20. I was ‘harassment’ charged so Dr cannot ‘correct’ his 19" Oct 09 para35 medical
report as Cardiff court evidence & transcripts had been destroyed in the ‘cover-up’.
21. No ‘restraining order’ was ever served irrespective of my defence in law, now proved
22. Successive MAPPA controlled prisons block my hospital & court appointments, even
when I was on parole, as these local police know of my diagnosed medical condition
explaining why, on 18" Dec 17, Judge Tracy Lloyd Clarke had no ‘authority” to act.
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It stinks, doesn’t it? [Extract from a recently ‘discovered’
Enid Blyton fairy tale]

Yours sincerely,
Secretary of State for Wales, Alun Cairns MP
Maurice J Kirk BVSc Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons
HMP Park European Court of Human Rights
South Wales mauricejohnkirk.com Madeleine Moon MP
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Secretary of State for Wales 1CF06631 (‘trading in machine guns’ acquittal)
House of Commons BS614159 (60 failed malicious prosecutions)
Westminster Police MAPPA Fuailed Disclosure RCJ201704259B4

Parole Board Failed Disclosure RCI A2/2017/02747
Fuailed Disclosure Police HQ ref 230218
CCRC ref C0031/20134 & 0300/2014

24th April 2018 Welsh Sec of State 7™ Feb 2018 letter
Madeleine Moon MP’s letters
Dear Mr Alun Cairns MP, ref my 21% April 2018

MAPPA Controlled Prisons
Contrary to Regulations

After another week-end with guts-ache and denied my routine quite innocuous Omeprazole
tablets, as the ankle was so bad to get to pharmacy, someone, again, is refusing I pick up my
months supply, as last time and with other prisoners, at wing‘medicine’ hatch open every day.

My last year’s blocked hospital internal examination is still denied or my seeing my own GP
privately. Blocked, I now understand, as G4S wants to make more money out of transaction.

‘Security’ has now reduced my £15.50p weekly ‘canteen’ spends to 0.64p to last for
telephone calls for the next 7 days! The ‘Cashier’ (MAPPA) had eventually, after months of
futile banter, allowed my financing for court costs, including photocopying, fees and legal
phone calls, not from the £15.50 but from the £50 weekly maximum, now allowed in by my
brother as MAPPA had cleared I was not ‘money laundering’. More G4S deceit riddled lies.

Is it a co-incidence the prison still refuses my right to telephone the Legal Ombudsman as
requested by them? Their investigation, as to why four unrelated law firms had failed to
attend my trial or present ‘machine-gun’ evidence of the plotting to have me shot, is stopped.

A “lifer’ suggested I again try and get the prisoner’s ‘MAPPA Break-down Pack’ setting out,
apparently, what my 24/7 surveillance (even as I type) can do and not do. No wonder I am
refused a ‘legal’ library visit, the, exactly as in HMP Swansea, as litigant in person, had done
suing for MAPPA 2014 ‘recall’ to prison. MAPPA had, with no criminal conduct alleged,
denied me a parole board to sit before ‘recall’ or even after , contrary to 28 day’ rule as no
one could agree with Dr Tegwyn Mel Williams, of course, now banished to New Zealand.

So what is ‘new under the sun’ where the South Wales Police are concerned? In this police
controlled private prison, as opposed to the safety of a government run on, no wonder an
Englishman in this barbaric environment of inherent deceit has no hope of ‘reasonableness’.

Hang on here, MAPPA it was in 2009 whilst in Cardiff prison for ‘trading in machine guns’, I
paid out to lawyers to do just that, obtain a MAPPA ‘pack’! Recently, I sent them a further
£10,000 to represent me in the 2009 MAPPA inspired ‘machine-gun” civil damages claim,
following its predicted Crown Court acquittal. Guess what, no lawyer attends and 1 am again
(nine times now) denied access to a Cardiff court room for ‘redress’, put off now for10™ year!

£25.50p weekly private spends increase after 3 months in a UK prison is blocked by denying
an appeal system exists, as it will be won-PSI/47/2011 3.2 Flawed cases. Even after months
fighting for £7 refund, from G4S selling faulty goods, promised but not done hoping I don’t
notice. No paper receipts for purchase or medication today, access to G4S regulations are just
small increments devised to having me finally eliminated by cancer having failed by MAPPA

Yours sincerely,
Maurice J Kirk BV Sc Secretary of State for Wales, Alun Cairns MP
mauricejohnkirk.com Madeleine Moon MP

If received this letter within 10 days, mail often MAPPA delayed a week in or out, it
may be I managed to throw the memory stick into next wing window whilst on exercise



Criminal Court of Appeal RCJ 201704259B4 A2/2017/02747
Royal Courts of Justice Cardiff 1CF03361, DOOCF279
1st May 2018 Machine-gun Conspiracy
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26.

Appellant/Claimant’s Position Statement

I am gaoled by South Wales Chief Police Constables from failing to having me shot.
In 2009 Barbara Wilding had me MAPPA level 3 category 3 regstd. for ‘elimination’.
She conspired I was in ‘possession’ of a prohibited reactivated WW 1 machine-gun.
To do this she did a deal with an arms-dealer, then on the run from the US Authorities
The ‘purchaser’ was also promised immunity to prosecution if he also gave evidence.
On 22™ June09 police helicopter & 20 odd police, many armed, surrounded our home
in order to have me killed and if fail, to snatch our 10 year old daughter, Genevieve.
She blackmailed a NHS psychiatrist to falsify my medical if her ‘gun plot” should fail
so, in Dec09, she applied I be now sectioned onto Ashworth high security psychiatric
hospital, indefinitely, due to significant brain damage, possible cancer, having ditched
in the Caribbean or having been a ‘long term’ drinking partner of actor, Oliver Reed!
The machine-gun case could not be stopped as no UK psychiatrist would support her
so she painted the ‘gun’ a different colour to fool an already ‘police planted jury’.

She also dreamed up ‘Foxy’, a transvestite, purported to have contacted us to ‘buy” it!

. After acquittal, requiring no defence, she refused any complaints be investigated as

Dr Williams was set up as my ‘harassment target” after GMC had been “warned off”.
He had trusted in Professor Rodger Wood who had lied throughout my incarceration.
Interesting, as FTAC/CPS had already ‘thrown out” South Wales Police’s allegations
as experts had already supplied Williams & Wood with my clear brain scan reports.
Interesting, as my damages claim against her was imminent as she refused any idea of
‘settlement out of court” despite having lost 40 odd malicious criminal prosecutions.
So I filed civil claims against the police doctor for “perverting the course of justice’
by conspiring with his Chief Constable that ended in this machine-gun total fiasco.

I now find my 90°s police incident claims returned from RCJ to Wales to be quashed?
Its no surprise the ‘gun’ civil claim is now delayed another year, 9 times for access to
a court room and now delaying the scandal over10 years, just waiting for me to die.
Dr Williams was promised prosecution immunity so why didn’t anyone else tell me
of his blackmail induced cancer/PDD conclusion or at least, offer me palliative care?
I’m gaoled to block 300 witnesses for motoring incidents, ‘smuggling in Irish pigs by
aircraft’, imprisoned as ‘unidentifiable’, ‘low level” helicopter chase, on HRH’s farm
with “garrotte’ type instrument, all as samples from her 89% conviction failure rate
Now G4S blocks this Litigant in Person’s prison ‘spends’ to finance this RCJ appeal.
I was ‘harassment” charged so Dr Williams could not ‘correct” my 19™ Oct 09
p10&11 medical report as both court & Caswell Clinic evidence had been destroyed.
No 1* ‘restraining order’ was served, irrespective of my ‘defence in law’, both proved
2" R/O trial collapsed as Dr Tegwyn Williams® arson allegation proved a pack of lies
3" R/O trial jury did not know police had driven me to ‘drink’ to have telephoned 101
4™ R/O trial proved police blocked my hospital & court appointments for prison recall
without even need of evidence, a parole board or even a 28 day ‘review’ hearing.

5™ R/O jury may also request, as 1% was denied, my ‘gate arrest’ and custody records.
MAPPA denying hospital biopsy has the potential of the policewoman’s bullet again.

Cardiff Crown now openly admits it never had ‘authority’ to intervene in a simple correction
of a “patient’s medical report so, without Code Napoleon influence post BREXIT, our English
judiciary will very soon be mimicking the accepted version of justice, here in South Wales.

Maurice J Kirk BV Sc Cc The Secretary of State for Wales
HMP Park. Walter Sweeney & John Smith

Bridgend. mauricejohnkirk.com RCVS, GMC, CCRC, HMCPS
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HM No 1Governor Park Prison RCJ201704259B4 JL
RCJ A2/201702747
30" April 2018 Machine-gun 1CF03361
My MAPPA Machine-Gun Murder Conspiracy BS614159
1. Iam gaoled by South Wales Chief Police Constables from failing to having me shot.
2. In 2009 Barbara Wilding had me MAPPA level 3 category 3 regstd. for ‘elimination’.
3. She conspired I was in ‘possession’ of a prohibited reactivated WW 1 machine-gun.
4. To do this she did a deal with an arms-dealer, then on the run from the US Authorities
5. The ‘purchaser’ was also promised immunity to prosecution if he also gave evidence.
6. On 22" June09 police helicopter & 20 odd police, many armed, surrounded our home
in order to have me killed and if fail, to snatch our 10 year old daughter, Genevieve.
7. She blackmailed a NHS psychiatrist to falsify my medical if her ‘gun plot’ should fail
so, in Dec09, she applied I be now sectioned onto Ashworth high security psychiatric
hospital, indefinitely, due to significant brain damage, possible cancer, having ditched
in the Caribbean or having been a ‘long term’ drinking partner of actor, Oliver Reed!
8. The machine-gun case could not be stopped as no UK psychiatrist would support her
so she painted the ‘gun’ a different colour to fool an already ‘police planted jury’.
9. She also dreamed up ‘Foxy’, a transvestite, purported to have contacted us to “buy” it!
10. After acquittal, requiring no defence, she refused any complaints be investigated as
Dr Williams was set up as my ‘harassment target’ after GMC had been ‘warned off”.
11. He had trusted in Professor Rodger Wood who had lied throughout my incarceration.
12. Interesting, as FTAC/CPS had already ‘thrown out” South Wales Police’s allegations
as experts had already supplied Williams & Wood with my clear brain scan reports.
13. Interesting, as my damages claim against her was imminent as she refused any idea of
‘settlement out of court” despite having lost 40 odd malicious criminal prosecutions.
14. So I filed civil claims against the police doctor for ‘perverting the course of justice’
by conspiring with his Chief Constable that ended in this machine-gun total fiasco.
15. I now find my 90’s police incident claims returned from RCJ to Wales to be quashed?
16. Its no surprise the ‘gun’ civil claim is now delayed another year, 9 times for access to
a court room and now delaying the scandal over10 years, just waiting for me to die.
17. Dr Williams was promised prosecution immunity so why didn’t anyone else tell me
of his blackmail induced cancer/PDD conclusion or at least, offer me palliative care?
18. I'm gaoled to block 300 witnesses for motoring incidents, ‘smuggling in Irish pigs by

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

aircraft’, imprisoned as ‘unidentifiable’, ‘low level” helicopter chase, on HRH’s farm
with ‘garrotte’ type instrument, all as samples from her 89% conviction failure rate
Now G4S blocks this Litigant in Person’s prison ‘spends’ to finance this RCJ appeal.
I was ‘harassment’” charged so Dr Williams could not ‘correct’” my 19" Oct 09
pl0&11 medical report as both court & Caswell Clinic evidence had been destroyed.
No 1™ ‘restraining order’ was served, irrespective of my ‘defence in law’, both proved
2" R/O trial collapsed as Dr Tegwyn Williams’ arson allegation proved a pack of lies
3" R/O trial jury did not know police had driven me to ‘drink’ to have telephoned 101
4™ R/O trial proved police blocked my hospital & court appointments for prison recall
without even need of evidence, a parole board or even a 28 day ‘review’ hearing.

5™ R/O jury may also request, as 1* was denied, my ‘gate arrest” and custody records.
MAPPA denying hospital biopsy has the potential of the policewoman’s bullet again.

Cardiff Crown now openly admits it never had ‘authority’ to intervene in a simple correction
of a “patient’s medical report so, without Code Napoleon influence post BREXIT, our English
judiciary will very soon be mimicking the accepted version of justice, here in South Wales.

Maurice J Kirk BVSc Cc The Secretary of State for Wales
HMP Park. Walter Sweeney & John Smith
Bridgend. mauricejohnkirk.com RCVS, GMC, CCRC, HMCP



Mental Health Review Tribunal for Wales, RCJ 4™ R/O 201704259B4 parole A2/2017/2747

Cardiff Mental Health Council Cardiff, Machine-gun Conspiracy 1CF03361

Caswell Clinic Glanrhyd Hospital Bridgend, NHS(Wales) Conspiracy 1CF03546 for recall
by no evidence or parole board deliberation

General Medical Health Council for Wales Welsh Sec. of State 7" Feb 2018 letter
1" May 2018 MHRT Wales 5" Nov 09/G4S 12" Feb 18 letters
Dear Miss A Castello, My many unanswered letters ever since

NHS(Wales) Machine-Gun Murder Conspiracy
(Attempted burglary of Caswell Clinic for my own records)

1. Iam gaoled by South Wales Chief Police Constables from failing to having me shot.
2. In 2009 Barbara Wilding had me MAPPA level 3 category 3 regstd. for ‘elimination”.
3. She conspired I was in ‘possession’ of a prohibited reactivated WW1 machine-gun.
4. To do this she did a deal with an arms-dealer, then on the run from the US Authorities
5. The ‘purchaser’ was also promised immunity to prosecution if he also gave evidence.
6. On 22™ June09 police helicopter & 20 odd police, many armed, surrounded our home
in order to have me killed and if fail, to snatch our 10 year old daughter, Genevieve.
7. She blackmailed a NHS psychiatrist to falsify my medical if her “gun plot” should fail

so0. in Dec09, she applied I be now sectioned onto Ashworth high security psychiatric
hospital, indefinitely. due to significant brain damage, possible cancer, having ditched
in the Caribbean or having been a ‘long term’ drinking partner of actor, Oliver Reed!
8. The machine-gun case could not be stopped as no UK psychiatrist would support her
so she painted the ‘gun’ a different colour to fool an already ‘police planted jury’.
. She also dreamed up ‘Foxy’, a transvestite, purported to have contacted us to “buy” it!
10. After acquittal, requiring no defence, she refused any complaints be investigated as
Dr Williams was set up as my ‘harassment target” after GMC had been ‘warned off™.
11. He had trusted in Professor Rodger Wood who had lied throughout my incarceration.
12. Interesting, as FTAC/CPS had already “thrown out” South Wales Police’s allegations
as experts had already supplied Williams & Wood with my clear brain scan reports.
13. Interesting, as my damages claim against her was imminent as she refused any idea of
‘settlement out of court’ despite having lost 40 odd malicious criminal prosecutions.
14. So 1 filed civil claims against the police doctor for ‘perverting the course of justice’
by conspiring with his Chief Constable that ended in this machine-gun total fiasco.
15. I now find my 90°s police incident claims returned from RCJ to Wales to be quashed?
16. Its no surprise the ‘gun’ civil claim is now delayed another year, 9 times for access to
a court room and now delaying the scandal over10 years, just waiting for me to die.
17. Dr Williams was promised prosecution immunity so why didn’t anyone else tell me
of his blackmail induced cancer/PDD conclusion or at least, offer me palliative care?
18. I'm gaoled to block 300 witnesses for motoring incidents, ‘smuggling in Irish pigs by
aircraft’, imprisoned as ‘unidentifiable’, ‘low level” helicopter chase, on HRH’s farm
with “garrotte’ type instrument, all as samples from her 89% conviction failure rate
19. Now G4S blocks this Litigant in Person’s prison ‘spends’ to finance this RCJ appeal.
20. I was ‘harassment” charged so Dr Williams could not ‘correct” my 19" Oct 09
p10&11 medical report as both court & Caswell Clinic evidence had been destroyed.
21. No 1* ‘restraining order’ was served, irrespective of my ‘defence in law’, both proved
22. 2" R/O trial collapsed as Dr Tegwyn Williams arson allegation proved a pack of lies
23. 3" R/O trial jury did not know police had driven me to “drink’ to have telephoned 101
24. 4™ R/O trial proved police blocked my hospital & court appointments for prison recall
without even need of evidence, a parole board or even a 28 day ‘review’ hearing.
25. 5™ R/O jury may also request, as 1™ was denied, my ‘gate arrest’ and custody records.
26. MAPPA denying hospital biopsy has the potential of the policewoman’s bullet again.
Can you help?
Maurice J Kirk BV Sc Cc The Secretary of State for Wales
HMP Park. Walter Sweeney & John Smith
Bridgend. mauricejohnkirk.com RCVS, GMC, CCRC, HMCP
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RCJ RC201704259B4 JL 4™ R/O Appeal
. RCJ A2/2017/02747 illegal recall to prison
Crown Court Maurice J Kirk BVSc

Cardiff HMP Park Bridgend
Wales South Wales
23rd April 2018 Your ref: 720170239

G4S Obstruction to Medical Care
Variation of Restraining Order

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to Cardiff magistrates and your court ignoring my previous unanswered
written applications, on the matter of my ‘temporary release” on medical grounds and
‘Dr Tegwyn Williams® restraining orders to be ‘varied’, with new evidence, is there
any chance my applications for ‘variation’ are, at least, acknowledged? Why not?

Your Cardiff courts have granted Dr Tegwyn Williams immunity again to criminal
prosecution despite the ‘breach’ of his own High Court ‘Restraining Order” and now
secretly reported to HM Crown Prosecution Service(Wales) NHS(Wales) solicitors,
for lying about my ‘arson attack” on his home. Your concocted 2012 2" R/O “breach’
jury trial collapsed without even an apology for my months in gaol, denied disclosure.

With no Cardiff court with ‘authority’ even to ‘intervene’, as HHJ Lloyd Clarke put it
on 14" December 2017 or report these matters to the General Medical Council, then
someone is a liar. To whom do I complain of your and Crown Court’s conduct?

G4S at HMP Park, Bridgend, continues to obstruct supplying me with daily
prescribed medication despite promises after my usual hunger-strikes for rectification.

My sister’s letters and brother’s telephone calls and visit to Bridgend, to complain to
No 1 HM Governor of Park prison, are ignored as was my 16™ April doctor’s
consultation for a simple hospital call. G4S refuse to rebook my police blocked Dec
17 endoscopy. for biopsy, as your Cardiff cabal know the potential if further delayed.

CPS had 1% R/O ‘varied’ without my right of rebuttal or copy of court’s records relied
on so while you continue to ignore my court applications for that disclosure is it for
my 5" jury to obtain or do my family have to now fly to New Zealand and *harass’ Dr
Tegwyn Williams & Dr Janis Hilliar to ‘correct” my medical report? It may provoke
a6 jury trial. HHJ Curran told my 4™ May 2012 jury evidence of any R/O ‘served’
or ‘known about’ is deemed not eligible as ‘evidence’ nor ‘relevant’, see transcript!!!!

Yours faithfully,

Maurice J Kirk BVSc Cc Criminal Cases Review Commission
Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons

European Court of Human Rights
mauricejohnkirk.com enc.1® May 2018 letter to my PM

[If received this letter within 10 days, mail often MAPPA delayed a week in or out, it
may be T managed to throw the memory stick into next wing window whilst on exercise]



Statement of Criminal Complaint to South Wales Police

I, Maurice John Kirk, make this statement of my own free will and is true to the best
of my belief in the absence of my own records stored over the past quarter century.

SRS
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25.
26.

My MAPPA Machine-Gun Murder Conspiracy
I am gaoled by South Wales Chief Police Constables from failing to having me shot.
In 2009 Barbara Wilding had me MAPPA level 3 category 3 regstd. for ‘elimination’.
She conspired I was in ‘possession” of a prohibited reactivated WW 1 machine-gun.
To do this she did a deal with an arms-dealer, then on the run from the US Authorities
The “purchaser’ was also promised immunity to prosecution if he also gave evidence.
On 22™ June09 police helicopter & 20 odd police, many armed, surrounded our home
in order to have me killed and if fail, to snatch our 10 year old daughter, Genevieve.
She blackmailed a NHS psychiatrist to falsify my medical if her ‘gun plot” should fail
so, in Dec09, she applied I be now sectioned onto Ashworth high security psychiatric
hospital, indefinitely, due to significant brain damage, possible cancer, having ditched
in the Caribbean or having been a ‘long term’ drinking partner of actor, Oliver Reed!
The machine-gun case could not be stopped as no UK psychiatrist would support her
so she painted the ‘gun’ a different colour to fool an already “police planted jury’.
She also dreamed up ‘Foxy’, a transvestite, purported to have contacted us to ‘buy” it!

. After acquittal, requiring no defence, she refused any complaints be investigated as

Dr Williams was set up as my ‘harassment target” after GMC had been ‘warned off”.
He had trusted in Professor Rodger Wood who had lied throughout my incarceration.
Interesting, as FTAC/CPS had already ‘thrown out” South Wales Police’s allegations
as experts had already supplied Williams & Wood with my clear brain scan reports.

. Interesting, as my damages claim against her was imminent as she refused any idea of

‘settlement out of court” despite having lost 40 odd malicious criminal prosecutions.
So I filed civil claims against the police doctor for “perverting the course of justice’
by conspiring with his Chief Constable that ended in this machine-gun total fiasco.

I now find my 90’s police incident claims returned from RCJ to Wales to be quashed?
Its no surprise the ‘gun’ civil claim is now delayed another year, 9 times for access to
a court room and now delaying the scandal over10 years, just waiting for me to die.
Dr Williams was promised prosecution immunity so why didn’t anyone else tell me
of his blackmail induced cancer/PDD conclusion or at least, offer me palliative care?
I’'m gaoled to block 300 witnesses for motoring incidents, ‘smuggling in Irish pigs by
aircraft’, imprisoned as ‘unidentifiable’, ‘low level” helicopter chase, on HRH’s farm
with “garrotte’ type instrument, all as samples from her 89% conviction failure rate
Now G4S blocks this Litigant in Person’s prison ‘spends’ to finance this RCJ appeal.
I was ‘harassment’ charged so Dr Williams could not ‘correct” my 19" Oct 09
p10&11 medical report as both court & Caswell Clinic evidence had been destroyed.
No 1 ‘restraining order’ was served, irrespective of my “defence in law’, both proved
2" R/O trial collapsed as Dr Tegwyn Williams arson allegation proved a pack of lies
3" R/O trial jury did not know police had driven me to ‘drink” to have telephoned 101
4™ R/O trial proved police blocked my hospital & court appointments for prison recall
without even need of evidence, a parole board or even a 28 day ‘review’ hearing.

5™ R/O jury may also request, as 1% was denied, my ‘gate arrest” and custody records.
MAPPA denying hospital biopsy has the potential of the policewoman’s bullet again.

Cardiff Crown now openly admits it never had ‘authority’ to intervene in a simple correction
of a “patient’s medical report so, without Code Napoleon influence post BREXIT, our English
judiciary will very soon be mimicking the accepted version of ‘justice’ here in South Wales.

Maurice J Kirk BVSc Cc The Secretary of State for Wales

HMP Park.

Bridgend. mauricejohnkirk.com RCVS, GMC, CCRC, HMCP
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29™ April 2018 RCJ Appeal 20170425984 JL
Extract from a MAPPA victim’s Prison Diary
Last Friday
No ‘canteen’ money for phone, Fri a bad government dept. day - minimal work done!
My Min of Justice laptop memory stick needed printing for court progression
It was agreed with wing officers, bar one, it would go over to MAPPA security
This rarely happens, of course, over past months as again no wing manager
Adjacent wing staff agreed needing only two doors to be unlocked to achieve
A futile promise, yesterday, as scenario played out so often before by so many
To ‘security” ‘by mid day’, ‘by lunch’ then ‘by 3pm’ usual meaningless banter
My memory stick use was but ‘fleeting’ so ‘designed’ left, instead, for days on
shelves or passed around like ‘pass the parcel” until the music finally stops!
4.45pm lock up despite promised 5.15pm. So asked re ‘security’? No reply as
anticipated, that’s 4 days in a row! ‘Delivery on Fridays’ but it is a Friday, no.
9. Promises, Sunday, Monday, Tuesday until printing slips past MAPPA’s ‘net’
10. One acclimatises to prison’s 24/7 deceit culture in the hope it will never stick.
This Friday
No weekly £15.50p ‘canteen’ cash for telephones, purchase of pen/paper. ‘Spice
attack’ needs 8 officers (+ manager) disrupting wing. Punishment is far too lenient.
1. Ineeded a page photocopying for RCJ appeal and a quick law book ref
2. After 4 months blocked I almost passed the South Wales Police tactics
3. 1 gain access to ‘education’ having yesterday been on ‘welsh’ lessons
4. Blocked, so ICT as yesterday but not on ‘security’s manifest so, no.
5. So try ‘Art’, next door, to practice French with teacher but still blocked
6. Still at library door attempting just a page of prepaid photocopying- no
7. Back on wing try print off memory stick back by late next week again?
8. Will do it at 2pm---‘but that is too late they said that last Friday-no
9. *‘Must ring first’ they say No, ‘just deliver it’, no-so no prints today!
10. Despite peer meeting, another week-end and no printing for the post
11. So, laptop again u/s for next 4 days, as last w/e and many before that.
Saturday “no time” for managers, Twose or Morris to direct stick 2 doors to “print’

S

=S

Sunday Church unlock allows me to B1 as M blocked last w/e to deliver. All B4 staff
refuse take stick & said “Mel not on today”. B1 tells M on B2 opposite B4-just 8 yds!
M confirms refused last w/e. “Will take stick today™, she said but stopped by B4 staff.

Next Fridayl may get memory stick back by then to type but druggies fusing electrics
Will I get ICT again or a Welsh lesson to access library? I very much doubt it. At least
[ leant a French word for ‘devious’ as the habit here is ‘contagious’ and yet no one
knew a Welsh word for ‘devious’, ‘lying’ or ‘cheating’, now I wonder why?

3 months and still G4S deliberately refuse ‘punishment’ appeals & agreed ‘faulty
goods’ process [Weeks of £15.50p maximum weekly draw blocked from private cash]
RCJ printing from wrong a/c means well over £100 refund due but MAPPA say, No.
Deliberate to stop cash for calls out for help from McKenzie Friends and family.

Maurice J Kirk Cc Secretary of State for Wales
HMP Parc Madeleine Moon MP
Wales mauricejohnkirk.com HM Governor



Officer i/c 1CF06631 (‘trading in machine guns’ acquittal)
Gwent Police BS614159 (60 failed malicious prosecutions)
Newport MAPPA Failed Disclosure RCJ201704259B4
Wales Parole Board Failed Disclosure RCJ A2/2017/02747

Failed Disclosure Police HQ ref 230218
CCRC ref C0031/20134 & 0300/2014

23 April 2018 Welsh Sec of State 7™ Feb 2018 letter
MAPPA Machine-Gun Conspiracy Madeleine Moon MP’s letters

1. South Wales Police conduct causes me to complain after my previous request
when SWP prevented my passport ‘renewal’ to prevent litigation papers
retrieved from France. I had been arrested for ‘entering Cardiff prison without
permission’ because a turn key had been instructed to confiscate my passport.
My imprisonment is from your Chief Constable ‘framing me up’ to be ‘lawfully” shot
She had concocted T had been in ‘possession’ of a prohibited reactivated machine-gun
To do this she did a deal with the arms dealer then on the run from the US Authorities
The ‘purchaser’ was also promised immunity to prosecution if he also gave evidence.
On 22™ June09 police helicopter & 20 odd police, many armed, surrounded our home
It was to have me killed and if it failed to snatch our 10 year old daughter, Genevieve
Weeks before Ms Wilding had me MAPPA level 3 cat 3 registered for ‘elimination’.
She blackmailed her chief forensic psychiatrist, Dr Tegwyn Mel Williams, as plan B.
In Dec 09 she applied I be further sectioned but to Ashworth high security psychiatric
hospital, indefinitely, for ‘significant irreversible brain damage’ by a possible cancer.
9. The machine-gun case could not be stopped as no UK psychiatrist would support him
so she painted the ‘gun’ a different colour to fool jury and in it had a police ‘plant’.
10. She also dreamed up ‘foxy’, a transvestite, purported to have contacted us to buy it.
11. After acquittal, without need of a defence, she refused any complaints be investigated
as Dr Williams was set up as her ‘harassment target” after GMC was “warned off”.
12. Interesting, as FTAC and CPS had ‘thrown out” South Wales Police’s stupid
allegations as experts had already supplied Dr Williams with my clear brain scans.
13. Interesting, as my 2009 damages claims, against her, were due to be heard following
her having lost 1% 36 of now 50 failed malicious criminal prosecutions against me.
14. 1 also filed a civil claim against the police doctor for ‘perverting the course of justice’
and for conspiring with the Chief Constable for need of the machine-gun total fiasco.
15. Inow find my 1993 claim with the 36 returned from RCJ to Wales to also be quashed
16. Surprising is it, then, my ‘gun’ damages claim is now delayed until next year, by 9th
time denied access to Cardiff courts, so delaying a scandal by 10 years, for me to die.
17. Dr Williams was promised prosecution immunity so why wasn’t anyone else told of
this blackmailed induced cancer/PDD conclusion or at least, offer me palliative care?
18. Gaoled to avoid 300 witnesses for incidents such as ‘smuggling Irish pigs by aircraft’,
prison as ‘unidentifiable’, ‘low level” helicopter chase, found on HRH’s farm with
‘garrotte’ type instrument & many daft ‘motoring” of her 89% conviction failure rate.
19. 1 was ‘harassment’ charged so Dr cannot ‘correct’ his 19" Oct 09 para35 medical
report as Cardiff court evidence & transcripts had been destroyed in the ‘cover-up’.
20. No ‘restraining order’ was ever served irrespective of my defence in law, now proved
21. Successive MAPPA controlled prisons block my hospital & court appointments, even
when I was on parole, as these local police know of my diagnosed medical condition
explaining why, on 18" Dec 17, Judge Tracy Lloyd Clarke had no ‘authority” to act.

® N DU R L =

It stinks, doesn’t it? [Extract from a recently ‘discovered’
. Enid Blyton fairy tale]
Yours sincerely,
Secretary of State for Wales, Alun Cairns MP

Maurice J Kirk BVSc Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons
HMP Park European Court of Human Rights
South Wales mauricejohnkirk.com Madeleine Moon MP
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